

Jan-March quarter score

IN THE BLACK

102

IN THE RED

53

As at May 29, **155** SGX-listed companies had released their financial results for the quarter ended January-March. They recorded a combined **\$S\$4,896.2million** in group profits, down **38.5%** over the same period last year.

THE BREAKDOWN IS AS FOLLOWS

No with profits : 102

■ Losses to profits: 17

■ Higher profits : 37

■ Lower profits : 46

■ No comparison : 2

No with losses : 53

■ Profits to losses: 15

■ Larger losses : 19

■ Smaller losses : 19

■ No comparison : 0

STI MEMBERS' EARNINGS FOR QUARTER ENDED JAN-MARCH

	NET PROFIT (\$S\$M)			TURNOVER (\$S\$M)		
	CURRENT	PREVIOUS	% CHNGE	CURRENT	PREVIOUS	% CHNGE
DBS Group	1,165	1,651	-29.4	4,026	3,551	13.4
UOB	855	1,052	-18.7	2,407	2,406	0
OCBC Bank	698	1,231	-43.3	2,490	2,676	-7
Singtel	574.4	773	-25.7	3,899.2	4,342	-10.2
Wilmar Int'l	319.4	366	-12.7	15,551.1	14,872.9	4.6
Thai Beverage	214.9	251.3	-14.5	2,665.3	3,037.6	-12.3
Keppel Corp	160.5	202.9	-20.9	1,857.4	1,530.7	21.3
SGX	137.5	99.7	37.9	295.8	228.8	29.3
CapitaMall Trust	106	121.4	-12.7	204.3	192.7	6
Yangzijiang Shipbuilding	81.1	165.5	-51	702.2	1,263.3	-44.4
Mapletree Logistics Trust	77.8	73.3	6.2	128.1	121.4	5.5
CapitaCom Trust	70.2	82.7	-15.2	103.6	99.8	3.8
Venture Corp	60.3	90.9	-33.7	673	928.8	-27.5
ComfortDelGro	36	70.4	-48.9	862.4	947.3	-9
Singapore Press Holdings	31.3	29.7	5.5	231.3	227.8	1.5
Mapletree Commercial Trust	30.1	66.9	-55	127.3	112.9	12.8
Singapore Airlines	-732.4	202.6	nm	3,180.8	4,075.1	-21.9

Note: Net Profit refers to profit attributable to equity holders; included profit from discontinued operation.

Other STI members not listed here have not reported earnings or results were uncomparable.

nm- not meaningful